No. 380, A.]

[Published April 13, 1897.

CHAPTER 210.

AN ACT to appropriate to Walter L. Houser a sum of money, therein named, to remunerate him for expenses, stenographer's fees and for labor performed in compiling and revising the rules of the legislature.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senute and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby approriated to \$300 appropriated to Walter Walter L. Houser out of any moneys in the state L. Houser for saryings. treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of three hundred dollars to remunerate him for expenses, stenographer's fees, and for labor performed in compiling and revising the rules of of the legislature, as authorized by joint resolution No. 62, S., session of 1895.

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 10, 1897.